

Box 30 609 Highway 48

Montmartre, SK S0G 3M0 Phone: 306-424-2212 www.southcountry.ca

306-692-2371 Moose Jaw, SK 306-354-2411 Mossbank, SK 306-642-3366 Assiniboia, SK Emerald Park, SK 306-721-5050 Weyburn, SK 306-842-4686 Southey, SK 306-726-2155 Raymore, SK 306-746-2110 Montmartre, SK 306-424-2212

1H0S690SCH0795270



Invoice To Account No:

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

1H0S690SCH0795270

Internal Used Stock No. 140218	Internal Used Stock No. 140218	Invoice Number:	605360
		Invoice Date	12/23/2022
		Location:	08
		Work Order Number:	212321
		Payment Type:	Account
Bus Phone:	Bus Phone:		
Prv Phone:	Prv Phone:	Page:	1 of 22
Make/Model:	Meter Serial Number:	EQ ld: F	Fleet No:

2212

Service Reminders:

/SPOPS690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

01 RECONDITIONING INSPECTION COMBINE

2017 JOHN DEERE 2017 JD S690 COMBINE

ENG HRS 2212 SEP HRS 1447

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

Labor: \$1,899.00 Parts: \$0.00 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$1,899.00

/GLOPCLEANS690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

02 GREENLIGHT/RECONDITIONING CLEANING CHECKLIST

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

Miscellaneous	Description			Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
GLWASHDISC	GREENLICHT WASH	HING DISCOUNT		1.00	-\$817.50	-\$817.50	N
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSO	RIES		1.00	\$49.05	\$49.05	N
Labor: \$1,526.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc:	-\$768.45	Sub-Total:	\$757.55	

/110176S690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

03 CHECK OUT ALL CODES FOUND ON GREENLIGHT

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:



Moose Jaw, SK 306-692-2371 Mossbank, SK 306-354-2411 Assiniboia, SK 306-642-3366 Emerald Park, SK 306-721-5050 Weyburn, SK 306-842-4686 Southey, SK 306-726-2155 Raymore, SK 306-746-2110 Montmartre, SK 306-424-2212



SERVICE INVOICE Deliver To:

				RVICE INVOIC
Internal Used	Stock N	lo. 140218	Invoice Number:	605360
			Invoice Date	12/23/2022
H			Location:	08
			Work Order Number:	212321
			Payment Type:	Account
Bus Phone:				
Prv Phone:			Page:	2 of 22
L	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ ld:	Fleet No:
	2212	1H0S690SCH0795270	1H0S690SCH0795270	)
	Bus Phone:	Bus Phone: Prv Phone: Meter	Bus Phone: Prv Phone:  Meter Serial Number:	Bus Phone: Prv Phone:  Meter Serial Number:  Invoice Date Location: Work Order Number: Payment Type: Payment Type: Page:

Service Reminders:

RAN COMBINE, CHECKED AND RECORDED ALL CODES. ERASED ALL CODES. RAN COMPLETE COMBINE AFTER REPAIRS AND SERVICING WAS COMPLETED. ALL FUNCTIONS AND OPERATIONS ARE GOOD, NO CODES PRESENT NOW.

Miscellaneous	<u>Description</u>			Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSO	RIES		1.00	\$9.78	\$9.78	N
Labor: \$163.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc:	\$9.78	Sub-Total:	\$172.78	

#### /140968AS690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

04 UPDATE ALL MACHINE CONTROLLERS SOFTWARE

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

UPDATED ALL CONTROLLERS AS REQUIRED.

Miscellaneous	Description			Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSO	RIES		1.00	\$24.45	\$24.45	N
Labor: \$407.50	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc:	\$24.45	Sub-Total:	\$431.95	

## /141925S690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

05 REPLACE FEEDER HOUSE DRIVE CHAIN TENSIONER BRACKET VERY DAMAGED NEEDS REPLACED

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REPLACED FEEDER HOUSE RH DRIVE CHAIN TIGHTENER BRACKET. REINSTALLED RH DRIVE CHAIN AND ADJUSTED CHAIN TO PROPER TENSION.

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AXE16328	Bracket	1.00	\$855.97	\$855.97	N
Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSORIES	1.00	\$7.34	\$7.34	N



609 Highway 48

Montmartre, SK S0G 3M0 Phone: 306-424-2212 www.southcountry.ca

306-692-2371 Moose Jaw, SK Mossbank, SK 306-354-2411 Assiniboia, SK 306-642-3366 Emerald Park, SK 306-721-5050 Weyburn, SK 306-842-4686 Southey, SK 306-726-2155 Raymore, SK 306-746-2110 306-424-2212 Montmartre, SK



Invoice To Account No:

Deliver To:

**SERVICE INVOICE** 

Internal Used Stock No. 140218	Internal Used Stock No. 140218	Invoice Number:	605360
		Invoice Date	12/23/2022
		Location:	08
	III	Work Order Number:	212321
		Payment Type:	Account
Bus Phone:	Bus Phone:		
Prv Phone:	Prv Phone:	Page:	3 of 22
Make/Model:	Meter Serial Number:	EQ ld:	Fleet No:

2017 JOHN DEERE 2017 JD S690 COMBINE

2212

1H0S690SCH0795270

Service Reminders:

Labor: \$122.25

Parts: \$855.97

OL&M: \$0.00

Misc:

1H0S690SCH0795270

\$7.34

Sub-Total:

\$985.56

/10171050S690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

06 FEEDER HOUSE REAR SEAL PLATE, REPLACE BENT NOT SEALING PROPER

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REPLACED FEEDER HOUSE UPPER WEAR SEAL AND ALL HARDWARE.

PartNumber	<u>Description</u>	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
03M7190	BOLT	8.00	\$1.60	\$12.80	N
14M7296	FLANGE NUT	8.00	\$2.04	\$16.32	N
H173904	SEAL	1.00	\$186.26	\$186.26	N
TY25908	BOLT AND NUT	2.00	\$1.41	\$2.82	N
Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
FREIGHT	FREIGHT	1.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	N
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSORIES	1.00	\$14.67	\$14.67	N
Labor: \$244.50	Parts: \$218.20 OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$29.67	Sub-Total:	\$492.37	

/10171270S690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

08 STONE TRAP DOOR R&R BENT BADS NEEDS REPLACED

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REPLACED STONE TRAP DOOR.

<u>PartNumber</u>	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AH219192	BRACKET	1.00	\$1,110.92	\$1,110.92	N
Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSORIES	1.00	\$12.71	\$12.71	N



609 Highway 48

Montmartre, SK S0G 3M0 Phone: 306-424-2212 www.southcountry.ca

Moose Jaw, SK 306-692-2371 Mossbank, SK 306-354-2411 Assiniboia, SK 306-642-3366 Emerald Park, SK 306-721-5050 306-842-4686 Weyburn, SK Southey, SK 306-726-2155 306-746-2110 Raymore, SK 306-424-2212 Montmartre, SK



SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice To Account No:

Internal Used Stock No. 140218

Internal Used

Prv Phone:

Deliver To: 605360 Stock No. 140218 Invoice Number: 12/23/2022 Invoice Date Location: Work Order Number: Payment Type: Bus Phone:

Bus Phone: Prv Phone:

Make/Model:

Meter Serial Number:

EQ Id:

Page: Fleet No: 4 of 22

212321

Account

08

2017 JOHN DEERE 2017 JD S690 COMBINE

2212

1H0S690SCH0795270

1H0S690SCH0795270

Service Reminders:

Labor: \$211.90

Parts: \$1,110.92

OL&M: \$0.00

Misc:

\$12.71

Sub-Total:

\$1,335.53

/141410S690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

09 REPLACE 2 FRONT OUTSIDE SHOE AUGER BEARINGS

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REMOVED 2 OUTER CONVEYOR AUGERS FROM COMBINE. REPLACED BEARING FLANGES, BEARINGS AND LOCKING COLLARS AND ALL HARDWARE ON FRONT OF AUGERS. REPLACED ROLL PINS ON BEVEL GEARS. REINSTALLED 2 OUTER CONVEYOR AUGERS AND CHECKED OPERATION.

<u>PartNumber</u>	<u>Description</u>	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
03M7188	BOLT	6.00	\$1.94	\$11.64	N
14M7298	FLANGE NUT	6.00	\$1.45	\$8.70	N
34H286	SPRING PIN	2.00	\$1.11	\$2.22	N
AXE39453	Bearing	2.00	\$65.18	\$130.36	N
E63018	SPRING PIN	2.00	\$5.04	\$10.08	N
H103264	PRESSED FLA	4.00	\$3.76	\$15.04	N
JD8554	ECCENTRIC	2.00	\$10.64	\$21.28	N
<u>Miscellaneous</u>	Description	<b>Quantity</b>	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSORIES	1.00	\$58.68	\$58.68	N
Labor: \$489.00	Parts: \$199.32 OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$58.68	Sub-Total:	\$747.00	

/170380S690 Internal

COMPLAINT:

10 REMOVE HALF LINK FROM FEEDER HOUSE CONVEYOR CHAIN AND ADJUST (SERIAL NUMBER ABOVE 775000) OUT OF ADJUSTMENT NEEDS LINK REMOVED

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REMOVED A 1/2 LINK FROM FEEDER CHAIN AND ADJUSTED CHAIN TO PROPER TENSION.

Miscellaneous 4 6 1

Description

Quantity

Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind



306-692-2371 Moose Jaw, SK 306-354-2411 Mossbank, SK Assiniboia, SK 306-642-3366 Emerald Park, SK 306-721-5050 Weyburn, SK 306-842-4686 Southey, SK 306-726-2155 306-746-2110 Raymore, SK Montmartre, SK 306-424-2212



SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice To Account No: Deliver To: 605360 Internal Used Stock No. 140218 Invoice Number: Internal Used Stock No. 140218 12/23/2022 Invoice Date Location: 80 Work Order Number: 212321 Payment Type: Account Bus Phone: Bus Phone: Prv Phone: Page: 5 of 22 Prv Phone: Fleet No: Serial Number: EQ ld: Make/Model: Meter

2017 JOHN DEERE 2017 JD S690 COMBINE 2212 1H0S690SCH0795270 1H0S690SCH0795270

Service Reminders:

\$9.78 SERVICE ACCESSORIES 1.00 \$9.78 Ν **SERVACCESS** 

Sub-Total: \$172.78 Misc: OL&M: \$0.00 \$9.78 Labor: \$163.00 Parts: \$0.00

Gen1- Internal

COMPLAINT:

11 REPLACE LOWER STONE TRAP DEFLECTOR PLATE BENT, DAMAGED

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REPLACED STONE TRAP LOWER PLATE AND HARDWARE. INSTALLED A NEW RUBBER SEAL.

<u>PartNumber</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
14M7296	FLANGE NUT	6.00	\$2.04 \$12.24 N
19M7785	SCREW	6.00	\$2.16 \$12.96 N
AH80335	WEATHERSTR	5.00	\$14.57 \$72.85 N
H219577	Deflector	1.00	\$363.34 \$363.34 N
Miscellaneous	Description	<u>Quantity</u>	Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSORIES	1.00	\$9.78 \$9.78 N
Labor: \$163.00	Parts: \$461.39 OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$9.78	Sub-Total: \$634.17

/15123S690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

12 REPLACE ALL HYDRAULIC FILTERS (PRO-DRIVE) 337 HOURS ON FILTERS

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REPLACED ALL HYDRAULIC FILTERS. TOPPED UP HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR AND ENGINE GEAR CASE.

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
A52523	Ring	1.00	\$24.96	\$24.96	N
AH128449	Hydraulic Oil Filter	1.00	\$132.02	\$132.02	N
AN207368	HYDRAULIC F	1.00	\$174.72	\$174.72	N



609 Highway 48

Invoice To Account No:

Montmartre, SK S0G 3M0 Phone: 306-424-2212 www.southcountry.ca

306-692-2371 Moose Jaw, SK Mossbank, SK 306-354-2411 Assiniboia, SK 306-642-3366 Emerald Park, SK 306-721-5050 306-842-4686 Weyburn, SK Southey, SK 306-726-2155 Raymore, SK 306-746-2110 Montmartre, SK 306-424-2212



Deliver To: SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 140218	Internal Used Stock No. 140218	Invoice Number: Invoice Date Location: Work Order Number: Payment Type:	605360 12/23/2022 08 212321 Account
Bus Phone: Prv Phone:	Bus Phone: Prv Phone:	Payment Type: Page:	6 of 22

Make/Model:		Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Ia:		Fleet No.	
2017 JOHN DEERE 2	017 JD S690 COMBINE	2212	1H0S690SCH07952	270 1H0S6	90SCH0795270		
Service Reminders:							
AXE12964	Hydraulic F			1.00	\$159.16	\$159.16	N
N309233	O-RING			1.00	\$23.36	\$23.36	N
TY6354	3.78L HYGARD HYD/TRANS C	IL.		1.00	\$36.70	\$36.70	N
Miscellaneous	<u>Description</u>			Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
EF100	ENVIRO FEE			3.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	N
EF50	ENVIRO FEE			1.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	N
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSORIES			1.00	\$14.67	\$14.67	N
abor: \$244.50	Parts: \$550.92 OL8	kM: \$0.00	Misc:	\$18.17	Sub-Total:	\$813.59	

/10180250AS690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

13 CONCAVE LEVEL, ADJUST, AND CALIBRATE (WITH ACI) HAS SMALL WIRE CONCAVE IN FRONT AND REAR AND LARGE WIRE IN THE CENTER

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REINSTALLED CONCAVES. ALL CONCAVES ARE NOW SMALL WIRE, SWAPPED OUT MIDDLE LARGE WIRE CONCAVE WITH A USED SMALL WIRE. LEVELED CONCAVES AND CALIBRATED AS REQUIRED.

Labor: \$366.75	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc:	\$22.01	Sub-Total:	\$388.76		
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSORIES			1.00	\$22.01	\$22.01	N	_
Miscellaneous	<u>Description</u>			Quantity	<u>Net Price</u>	Extended Price	Taxed Ind	

/110058S690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

14 REPLACE UNLOADING AUGER DRIVE CHAIN WORN

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REPLACED UNLOADING AUGER DRIVE CHAIN AND ADJUSTED NEW CHAIN TO PROPER TENSION.

 PartNumber
 Description
 Quantity
 Net Price
 Extended Price
 Taxed Ind

 AXE79735
 Roller Chain
 1.00
 \$496.03
 \$496.03
 N



609 Highway 48

Montmartre, SK S0G 3M0 Phone: 306-424-2212 www.southcountry.ca

306-692-2371 Moose Jaw, SK Mossbank, SK 306-354-2411 Assiniboia, SK 306-642-3366 Emerald Park, SK 306-721-5050 Weyburn, SK 306-842-4686 306-726-2155 Southey, SK 306-746-2110 Raymore, SK Montmartre, SK 306-424-2212



Invoice To Account No:

Deliver To:

**SERVICE INVOICE** 

Internal Used Stock No. 140218	Internal Used	Stock N	o, 140218	Invoice Number:	605360
Internal Cook Stock (16) 7 102 10				Invoice Date	12/23/2022
				Location:	08
				Work Order Number:	212321
				Payment Type:	Account
Bus Phone:	Bus Phone:				
Prv Phone:	Prv Phone:			Page:	7 of 22
Make/Model;		Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
2017 JOHN DEERE 2017 JD S690 COMBINE		2212	1H0S690SCH0795270	1H0S690SCH0795270	1

Service Reminders:

Description Miscellaneous **SERVACCESS** 

SERVICE ACCESSORIES

Quantity 1.00

Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind \$3.91

\$3.91 Ν

Labor: \$65.20

Parts: \$496.03

OL&M: \$0.00

Misc:

\$3,91

Sub-Total:

\$565.14

/170001S690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

15 ROTOR BELT SHEAVE GAP, ADJUST & GREASE

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

ADJUSTED ROTOR DRIVE BELT SHEAVE GAP TO PROPER SPEC. GREASED BOTH ROTOR SHEAVES PROPERLY

Labor: \$163.00	Parts: \$9.60 OL	&M: \$0.00	Misc:	\$9.78	Sub-Total:	\$182.38	
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSORIES			1.00	\$9.78	\$9.78	N
<u>Miscellaneous</u>	<u>Description</u>			Quantity	<u>Net Price</u>	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
TY6341	SD POLYUREA GREASE			1.00	\$9.60	\$9.60	N
PartNumber	Description			Quantity	<u>Net Price</u>	Extended Price	Taxed Ind

#### /170528S690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

16 R&R DISCHARGE BEATER SUPPORT RH & LH (OFFSETS) REPLACE 8

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REMOVED ALL REAR DISCHARGE BEATER WEAR STRIPS FROM DAMAGED WINGS. REMOVED ALL REAR DISCHARGE BEATER WINGS, CLEANED/BLEW OUT AREA. REPLACED ALL REAR DISCHARGE BEATER WINGS, APPLIED BLUE LOCTITE TO ALL ORIGINAL FLANGE BOLTS AND TORQUED ALL HARDWARE TO PROPER SPEC. REINSTALLED ALL WEAR STRIPS. REUSED ALL ORIGINAL HARDWARE AND TORQUED ALL HARDWARE TO PROPER SPEC.

<u>PartNumber</u>	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
H137329	LOCK NUT	1.00	\$2.90	\$2.90	N
HXE138427	Wear Plate Strips	1.00	\$46.85	\$46.85	N
HXE84113	SUPPORT	4.00	\$364.96	\$1,459.84	N
HXE84114	SUPPORT	4.00	\$364.96	\$1,459.84	N



Box 30 609 Highway 48

Montmartre, SK S0G 3M0 Phone: 306-424-2212 www.southcountry.ca

Moose Jaw, SK 306-692-2371 Mossbank, SK 306-354-2411 Assiniboia, SK 306-642-3366 Emerald Park, SK 306-721-5050 Weyburn, SK 306-842-4686 Southey, SK 306-726-2155 Raymore, SK 306-746-2110 306-424-2212 Montmartre, SK



Invoice To Account No:

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

	Internal Used Stock No. 140218	Invoice Number:	605360
Internal Used Stock No. 140218	I Internal Osed Stock No. 140216		12/23/2022
		Invoice Date	12/23/2022
		Location:	08
		Work Order Number:	212321
		Payment Type:	Accoun
Bus Phone:	Bus Phone:		
Prv Phone:	Prv Phone:	Page:	8 of 22
Make/Model:	Meter Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:

Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ ld:	Fleet No:
2017 JOHN DEERE 2017 JD S690 COMBINE	2212	1H0S690SCH0795270	1H0S690SCH0795270	

Service Reminders:

L215374	BOLT	1.00	\$4.48 \$4.48 N
Miscellaneous	<u>Description</u>	Quantity	Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSORIES	1.00	\$48.90 \$48.90 N
Labor: \$815.00	Parts: \$2,973.91 OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$48.90	Sub-Total: \$3,837.81

/110164S690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

17 REPLACE DISCHARGE BEATER GRATE VERY BENT DOWN IN THE CENTER AND BROKE OUT

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REPLACED REAR DISCHARGE BEATER GRATE AND ALL HARDWARE

<u>PartNumber</u>	Description	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
14M7296	FLANGE NUT	4.00	\$2.04	\$8.16	N
14M7299	FLANGE NUT	1.00	\$2.74	\$2.74	N
AH227939	CONCAVE	1.00	\$3,834.75	\$3,834.75	N
Miscellaneous	Description	<u>Quantity</u>	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSORIES	1.00	\$58.68	\$58.68	N
Labor: \$978.00	Parts: \$3,845.65 OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$58.68	Sub-Total:	\$4,882.33	

Gen2- Internal

COMPLAINT:

18 STRAIGHTEN AND RE RIVET HANDLE TO REMOVE CHAFFER ELEMENT BACK ON HANDLE BENT AND RIVET MISSING

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

TRIED TO STRAIGHTEN HANDLE AND RE-RIVET BACK ONTO CHAFFER ELEMENT, HOLES WERE TOO SLOPPED OUT ON FRAME AND HANDLE WAS TOO DAMAGED. RIVETS WOULD NOT STAY IN. REMOVED COMPLETE DAMAGED HANDLE AND DISCARDED. LH HANDLE IS STILL SECURELY IN PLACE SO ELEMENT CAN STILL BE REMOVED EASILY/WILL BE FINE AS IS

PartNumber Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind



609 Highway 48

Montmartre, SK S0G 3M0 Phone: 306-424-2212 www.southcountry.ca

306-692-2371 Moose Jaw, SK 306-354-2411 Mossbank, SK Assiniboia, SK 306-642-3366 Emerald Park, SK 306-721-5050 Weyburn, SK 306-842-4686 306-726-2155 Southey, SK 306-746-2110 Raymore, SK 306-424-2212 Montmartre, SK



SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice To Account No:

Internal Used Stock No. 140218

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 140218

Invoice Number: Invoice Date Location: Work Order Number: Payment Type:

Bus Phone:

Prv Phone:

Page:

EQ ld:

9 of 22

605360

212321

Account

80

12/23/2022

Prv Phone: Make/Model:

Bus Phone:

2017 JOHN DEERE 2017 JD S690 COMBINE

Serial Number: Meter 1H0S690SCH0795270 2212

Fleet No:

1H0S690SCH0795270

Service Reminders:

M64720 <u>Miscellaneous</u> RIVET Description

SERVICE ACCESSORIES

1.00

2.00

Quantity

\$1.45 Net Price \$2.45

\$2.90 Extended Price Taxed Ind \$2.45

Ν

Ν

**SERVACCESS** Labor: \$40.75

Parts: \$2.90

OL&M: \$0.00

Misc:

\$2.45

Sub-Total:

\$46.10

/180015S690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

19 PERFORM INSTALL CALIBRATION OF SIEVE & CHAFFER

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

PERFORMED INSTALLATION CALIBRATIONS ON SIEVE AND CHAFFER ELEMENTS, GOOD- BOTH NOW PROPERLY ADJUSTED AT 5MM AND OPERATE PROPERLY AS REQUIRED.

Miscellaneous **SERVACCESS**  Description

Parts: \$0.00

SERVICE ACCESSORIES

Misc:

\$9.78

Quantity

1.00

\$9.78

Sub-Total:

Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind

\$172.78

\$9.78

Labor: \$163.00 Gen3- Internal

COMPLAINT:

20 STRAIGHTEN CHAFFER FRAME REAR SHEET AND REPLACE CHAFFER ADJUSTING MOTOR COVER SHEET IS BENT DAMAGED AND MOTOR COVER IS BADLY DAMAGED

OL&M: \$0.00

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

STRAIGHTENED OUT REAR PANEL ON CHAFFER FRAME ASSEMBLY. REPLACED COVER ON CHAFFER ACTUATOR.

**PartNumber** HXE118591 Miscellaneous **SERVACCESS** 

Labor: \$97.80

Description Cover Description

SERVICE ACCESSORIES Parts: \$385.69

OL&M: \$0.00

Misc:

1.00 \$5.87

Quantity

Quantity

1.00

Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind \$385.69 Net Price

Sub-Total:

\$5.87

\$385.69 Extended Price Taxed Ind \$5.87

Ν

N

\$489.36

/141960S690 Internal



609 Highway 48

Montmartre, SK S0G 3M0 Phone: 306-424-2212 www.southcountry.ca

306-692-2371 Moose Jaw, SK Mossbank, SK 306-354-2411 Assiniboia, SK 306-642-3366 Emerald Park, SK 306-721-5050 Weyburn, SK 306-842-4686 Southey, SK 306-726-2155 Raymore, SK 306-746-2110 Montmartre, SK 306-424-2212



Invoice To Account No:

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

illyoice to Account No.	DOING! 10'				
Internal Used Stock No. 140218	Internal Used	Stock N	lo. 140218	Invoice Number:	605360
internal book steem that is				Invoice Date	12/23/2022
				Location:	08
				Work Order Number:	212321
				Payment Type:	Account
Bus Phone: Prv Phone:	Bus Phone: Prv Phone:			Page:	10 of 22
Make/Model:	11	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ ld:	Fleet No:
2017 JOHN DEERE 2017 JD S690 COMBINE		2212	1H0S690SCH0795270	1H0S690SCH0795270	

Service Reminders:

COMPLAINT:

22 REPLACE CHAFF SPREADER PADDLES (PER SIDE) X2 VERY WORN AND HOLES WORN THROUGH

CAUSE:

## CORRECTION:

REMOVED BOTH POWER CAST TAIL BOARD SPREADER ASSEMBLIES FROM TAIL BOARD. CLEANED/BLEW OFF SPREADER ASSEMBLIES. REPLACED ALL PLASTIC SPREADER PADDLES. UPDATED/NEW STYLE PADDLES INSTALLED/SLIGHTLY DIFFERENT ANGLES APPARENTLY SPREADS BETTER/FURTHER. REPLACED MOUNTING HARDWARE ON SPREADER ASSEMBLES.

Labor: \$978.00	Parts: \$1,178.25 OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$58.68	Sub-Total: \$2,214.93
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSORIES	1.00	\$58.68 \$58.68 N
Miscellaneous	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
KXE10538	Paddle	1.00	\$1,164.25 \$1,164.25 N
19M7866	SCREW	8.00	\$1.75 \$14.00 N
<u>PartNumber</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind

#### /10172010S690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

23 HAMMER, STRAW CHOPPER R&R DAMAGED, CHIPPED AND WORN

CAUSE:

## CORRECTION:

REPLACED ALL STRAW CHOPPER HAMMERS, BUSHINGS, BOLTS, WASHERS, AND LOCK NUTS. TORQUED ALL NEW HARDWARE TO PROPER SPEC. INSTALLED ALL NEW REDEKOP STRAIGHT BLADES AND COMPONENTS.

<u>PartNumber</u>	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
RK390-210	JD Blade Kit (44 Straight Blades)	1.00	\$1,795.00	\$1,795.00	N
Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSORIES	1.00	\$29.34	\$29.34	N
Labor: \$489.00	Parts: \$1,795.00 OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$29.34	Sub-Total:	\$2,313.34	



609 Highway 48

Montmartre, SK S0G 3M0 Phone: 306-424-2212 www.southcountry.ca

306-692-2371 Moose Jaw, SK Mossbank, SK 306-354-2411 Assiniboia, SK 306-642-3366 Emerald Park, SK 306-721-5050 Weyburn, SK 306-842-4686 Southey, SK 306-726-2155 Raymore, SK 306-746-2110 Montmartre, SK 306-424-2212



Invoice To Account No: Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

invoice to Account No:	Deliver 10:			SEN	VICE IIIVOICE
Internal Used Stock No. 140218	Internal Used	Stock N	lo. 140218	Invoice Number:	605360
	ll .			Invoice Date	12/23/2022
	H			Location:	08
				Work Order Number:	212321
1				Payment Type:	Account
Bus Phone:	Bus Phone:				
Prv Phone:	Prv Phone:			Page:	11 of 22
Make/Model:		Meter	Serial Number:	EQ ld:	Fleet No:
2017 JOHN DEERE 2017 JD S690 COMBINE		2212	1H0S690SCH0795270	1H0S690SCH0795270	

Service Reminders:

COMPLAINT:

24 REPLACE CHOPPER STATIONARY KNIVES DAMAGED BENT AND WORN

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REMOVED STRAW CHOPPER KNIFE BANK FROM COMBINE. REMOVED ALL KNIVES AND CLEANED/BLEW OUT KNIFE BANK HOUSING. REPLACED ALL STATIONARY KNIVES. REINSTALLED STATIONARY KNIFE BANK AND ADJUSTED INTO MID POSITION.

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
H215004	BLADE	39.00	\$16.08 \$627.12 N
Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSORIES	1.00	\$7.34 \$7.34 N
Labor: \$122.25	Parts: \$627.12 OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$7.34	Sub-Total: \$756.71

/110081AS690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

25 R&R SIEVE & CHAFFER TO CHECK FOR CRACKS

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REMOVED CHAFFER AND SIEVE ELEMENTS FROM COMBINE. CLEANED/BLEW OUT SHOE AREA. INSPECTED SIEVE AND CHAFFER FRAMES FOR ANY CRACKS, BENT, OR DAMAGED COMPONENTS. REINSTALLED ELEMENTS.

Miscellaneous	<u>Description</u>			Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind	
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSO	RIES		1.00	\$29.34	\$29.34	N	
Labor: \$489.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc:	\$29.34	Sub-Total:	\$518.34		

/120562S690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

27 REPLACE RETHRESHER DRIVE CHAIN WORN



609 Highway 48

Montmartre, SK S0G 3M0 Phone: 306-424-2212 www.southcountry.ca

Moose Jaw, SK 306-692-2371 Mossbank, SK 306-354-2411 Assiniboia, SK 306-642-3366 Emerald Park, SK 306-721-5050 Weyburn, SK 306-842-4686 Southey, SK 306-726-2155 Raymore, SK 306-746-2110 Montmartre, SK 306-424-2212



Invoice To Account No:

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 140218	Internal Used	Stock N	lo. 140218	Invoice Number:	60536
				Invoice Date	12/23/202
				Location:	(
				Work Order Number:	21232
				Payment Type:	Accou
Bus Phone:	Bus Phone:				
Prv Phone:	Prv Phone:			Page:	12 of 2
Make/Model:		Meter	Serial Number:	EQ ld:	Fleet No:
2017 JOHN DEERE 2017 JD S690 COMBINE		2212	1H0S690SCH0795270	1H0S690SCH0795270	

Service Reminders:

CAUSE:

#### CORRECTION:

REPLACED ACTIVE TAILINGS DRIVE CHAIN AND ADJUSTED NEW CHAIN TO PROPER TENSION.

PartNumber AXE54619	<u>Description</u> Roller Chain	Quantity	<u>Net Price</u> <u>Extended Price</u> <u>Taxed Ind</u> \$311.36
		1.00	*
Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSORIES	1.00	\$6.36 \$6.36 N
Labor: \$105.95	Parts: \$311.36 OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$6.36	Sub-Total: \$423.67

#### /15157S690 Internal

COMPLAINT:

28 RETHRESHER SLIP CLUTCH, R&R REPLACE KEY AND LOCK NUT LOOSE ON SHAFT

CAUSE:

#### CORRECTION:

REMOVED ACTIVE TAILINGS SLIP CLUTCH FROM DRIVE SHAFT. CLEANED UP SHAFT AND INSPECTED, GOOD- NO WEAR ON SHAFT OR KEY WAY. INSTALLED A NEW KEY, REINSTALLED SLIP CLUTCH, INSTALLED A NEW LOCK NUT AND TIGHTENED LOCKNUT PROPERLY. SLIP CLUTCH IS NOW SECURE/TIGHT ON DRIVE SHAFT.

<u>PartNumber</u>	Description	Quantity	Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
26M7008	SHAFT KEY	1.00	\$14.07 \$14.07 N
H149361	LOCK NUT	1.00	\$7.52 \$7.52 N
Miscellaneous	<u>Description</u>	Quantity	Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSORIES	1.00	\$19.56 \$19.56 N
Labor: \$326.00	Parts: \$21.59 OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$19.56	Sub-Total: \$367.15

## /110071S690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

29 REMOVE 1/2 LINK FROM CLEAN GRAIN PADDLE CHAIN

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:



Box 30 609 Highway 48

Montmartre, SK S0G 3M0 Phone: 306-424-2212 www.southcountry.ca

Moose Jaw, SK 306-692-2371 Mossbank, SK 306-354-2411 Assiniboia, SK 306-642-3366 Emerald Park, SK 306-721-5050 Weyburn, SK 306-842-4686 Southey, SK 306-726-2155 Raymore, SK 306-746-2110 Montmartre, SK 306-424-2212



Invoice To Account No:

Deliver To:

**SERVICE INVOICE** 

	2011101 10.			JLI	VAICE INVOICE
Internal Used Stock No. 140218	Internal Used	Stock N	lo. 140218	Invoice Number:	605360
				Invoice Date	12/23/2022
			11	Location:	80
			11	Work Order Number:	212321
	1		11:	Payment Type:	Account
Bus Phone:	Bus Phone:				
Prv Phone:	Prv Phone:			Page:	13 of 22
Make/Model:		Meter	Serial Number:	EQ ld:	Fleet No:
2017 JOHN DEERE 2017 JD S690 COMBINE		2212	1H0S690SCH0795270	1H0S690SCH0795270	

Service Reminders:

REMOVED A 1/2 LINK FROM CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR CONVEYOR CHAIN AND ADJUSTED CHAIN TO PROPER TENSION.

Labor: \$65.20	Parts: \$1.98	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc:	\$3.91	Sub-Total:	\$71.09	
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSO	RIES		1.00	\$3.91	\$3.91	N
Miscellaneous	<u>Description</u>			Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
Miscellancous				2.00	\$0.99	\$1.98	N
H84026	HOOK			2.00	00.00		
PartNumber	Description			Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind

/120283S690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

30 REPLACE LOWER CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR BOOT CENTER DIVIDER BROKEN OUT SEND TO GET REPAIRED

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

DISCONNECTED CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR CONVEYOR CHAIN AND SECURED CHAIN IN UPPER AREA OF ELEVATOR HOUSING. REMOVED CLEAN GRAIN LOWER RH BEARING ASSEMBLY FROM ELEVATOR HOUSING. REMOVED CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR LOWER BOOT/TRANSITION HOUSING. REINSTALLED CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR LOWER BOOT.

Labor: \$570.50	Parts: \$291.04	OL&M: \$90.00	Misc:	\$234.23	Sub-Total:	\$1,185.77	
ELEVATOR BOOT RE	PAIR						\$90.00
OL&M Charges:  Description							Value
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSOR	RIES		1.00	\$34.23	\$34.23	N
OSLBRMTRL	OUTSIDE LADOR & N	MATERIAL		1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	N
Miscellaneous	Description			Quantity	<u>Net Price</u>	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AXE23392	Bearing With Ho			1.00	\$265.48	\$265.48	N
AH133191	ECCENTRIC			1.00	\$25.56	\$25.56	N
<u>PartNumber</u>	Description			Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind

/110057S690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

32 REMOVE 1/2 LINK FROM TAILINGS PADDLE CHAIN & ADJUST

CAUSE:



306-692-2371 Moose Jaw, SK Mossbank, SK 306-354-2411 Assiniboia, SK 306-642-3366 Emerald Park, SK 306-721-5050 Weyburn, SK 306-842-4686 Southey, SK 306-726-2155 Raymore, SK 306-746-2110 Montmartre, SK 306-424-2212



Invoice To Account No:

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

THE COURT OF THE C	Dones To.			OLIV	AIOF II	TTOICE
Internal Used Stock No. 140218	Internal Used	Stock N	No. 140218	Invoice Number:		605360
				Invoice Date		12/23/2022
	11			Location:		08
	11			Work Order Number:		212321
			11	Payment Type:		Account
Bus Phone:	Bus Phone:		- 11			
Prv Phone:	Prv Phone:			Page:		14 of 22
Make/Model:	-1.1	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ ld:	Fleet No:	
2017 JOHN DEERE 2017 JD S690 COMBII	NE	2212	1H0S690SCH0795270	1H0S690SCH0795270		

Service Reminders:

#### CORRECTION:

REMOVED A 1/2 LINK FROM RETURN ELEVATOR CONVEYOR CHAIN AND ADJUSTED CHAIN TO PROPER TENSION.

<u>PartNumber</u>	Description			Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
H84026	HOOK			2.00	\$0.99	\$1.98	N
Miscellaneous	<u>Description</u>			Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSO	RIES		1.00	\$4.89	\$4.89	N
Labor: \$81.50	Parts: \$1.98	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc:	\$4.89	Sub-Total:	\$88.37	

## /170069S690 Internal

COMPLAINT:

33 GRAIN TANK CROSS AUGER BEARINGS REPLACE LEFT REAR BEARING IS ROUGH

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REPLACED GRAIN TANK UNLOADING AUGER LH REAR AUGER BEARING FLANGES, BEARING, AND LOCKING COLLAR.

<u>PartNumber</u>	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AH133191	ECCENTRIC	1.00	\$25.56	\$25.56	N
H161529	PRESSED FL	2.00	\$9.86	\$19.72	N
JD39104	BALL BEARI	1.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	N
<u>Miscellaneous</u>	Description	<u>Quantity</u>	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSORIES	1.00	\$12.23	\$12.23	N
Labor: \$203.75	Parts: \$110.28 OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$12.23	Sub-Total:	\$326.26	

/120060\$690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

34 REPLACE ENGINE AIR FILTERS

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:



609 Highway 48

Montmartre, SK S0G 3M0 Phone: 306-424-2212 www.southcountry.ca Moose Jaw, SK 306-692-2371 Mossbank, SK 306-354-2411 Assiniboia, SK 306-642-3366 Emerald Park, SK 306-721-5050 Weyburn, SK 306-842-4686 Southey, SK 306-726-2155 Raymore, SK 306-746-2110 Montmartre, SK 306-424-2212



Invoice To Account No:

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 140218	Internal Used	Stock N	lo. 140218	Invoice Number:		605360
	11			Invoice Date	1:	2/23/2022
	Ш			Location:		08
				Work Order Number:		212321
	ll .			Payment Type:		Account
Bus Phone:	Bus Phone:					
Prv Phone:	Prv Phone:			Page:		15 of 22
Make/Model:		Meter	Serial Number:	EQ ld:	Fleet No:	
2017 JOHN DEERE 2017 JD S690 COMBINE		2212	1H0S690SCH0795270	1H0S690SCH0795270		

Service Reminders:

BLEW OUT ENGINE AIR FILTER HOUSING AND AIR DUCT. REPLACED INNER AND OUTER ENGINE AIR FILTERS.

<u>PartNumber</u>	<u>Description</u>		Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
HXE11090	Air Filter		1.00	\$414.06	\$414.06	N
HXE11091	<b>ENGINE AIR FILTER</b>		1.00	\$292.15	\$292.15	N
<u>Miscellaneous</u>	<u>Description</u>		Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSOR	IES	1.00	\$4.89	\$4.89	N
Labor: \$81.50	Parts: \$706.21	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$4.89	Sub-Total:	\$792.60	

## /150503S690 Internal

COMPLAINT:

35 REPLACE ENGINE FAN & ALTERNATOR BELTS BOTH BELTS WORN AND HAVE CRACKS

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REPLACED ENGINE DRIVE BELTS.

<u>PartNumber</u>	Description	Quantity	Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
HXE32548	V-Belt	1.00	\$112.28 \$112.28 N
HXE80480	V-Belt	1.00	\$151.15 \$151.15 N
<u>Miscellaneous</u>	Description	Quantity	Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSORIES	1.00	\$12.23 \$12.23 N
Labor: \$203.75	Parts: \$263.43 OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$12.23	Sub-Total: \$479.41

/120000S690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

36 CHANGE ENGINE OIL AND FILTER 337 HOURS ON OIL AND FILTER

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REPLACED ENGINE OIL AND FILTER.



Box 30 609 Highway 48

Montmartre, SK S0G 3M0 Phone: 306-424-2212 www.southcountry.ca

Moose Jaw, SK 306-692-2371 Mossbank, SK 306-354-2411 Assiniboia, SK 306-642-3366 Emerald Park, SK 306-721-5050 Weyburn, SK 306-842-4686 Southey, SK 306-726-2155 Raymore, SK 306-746-2110 Montmartre, SK 306-424-2212



Invoice To Account No:

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

	16.02	O lail V	TIOL HITTOIGE
Internal Used Stock No. 140218	Internal Used Stock No. 140218	Invoice Number:	605360
		Invoice Date	12/23/2022
		Location:	08
		Work Order Number:	212321
		Payment Type:	Account
Bus Phone:	Bus Phone:		
Prv Phone:	Prv Phone:	Page:	16 of 22
Make/Model:	Meter Serial Number:	EQ ld:	Fleet No:

2017 JOHN DEERE 2017 JD S690 COMBINE	2212	1H0S690SCH0795270	1H0S690SCH0795270	

Service Reminders:

EF300	ENVIRO FEE			*	*****	
EF100	ENVIRO FEE		1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	N
Miscellaneous	<u>Description</u>		Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	
TY26679	18.9L 15W40 PLUS 50 II	81	2.00	\$169.05	\$338.10	N
RE572785 TY26673	Oil Filter 3.78L 15W40 PLUS 50 II		1.00 1.00	\$135.79 \$35.98	\$135.79 \$35.98	N N
<u>PartNumber</u>	<u>Description</u>		Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind

/120001S690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

37 BLOW OUT RADIATOR AND AFTERCOOLER

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

BLEW OUT RAD, INTER COOLERS, AND AREA. WASHED OUT ALL COMPONENTS WITH LOW PRESSURE.

<u>Miscellaneous</u>	<u>Description</u>			Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSO	DRIES		1.00	\$9.78	\$9.78	N
Labor: \$163.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc:	\$9.78	Sub-Total:	\$172.78	

/110078S690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

38 CLEAN FUEL TANK BREATHER

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

CLEANED/BLEW OUT FUEL TANK BREATHER AND TUBE. CLEANED SEDIMENT BOWL AND STRAINER.

<u>Miscellaneous</u>	<u>Description</u>	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSORIES	1.00	\$2.93	\$2.93	N



609 Highway 48

Invoice To Account No:

Montmartre, SK S0G 3M0 Phone: 306-424-2212 www.southcountry.ca

Moose Jaw, SK 306-692-2371 Mossbank, SK 306-354-2411 Assiniboia, SK 306-642-3366 Emerald Park, SK 306-721-5050 Weyburn, SK 306-842-4686 Southey, SK 306-726-2155 Raymore, SK 306-746-2110 Montmartre, SK 306-424-2212



SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 140218

Internal Used Stock No. 140218

Meter

2212

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date
Location:
Work Order Number:
Payment Type:

12/23/2022 08 212321 Account

605360

Bus Phone: Prv Phone: Bus Phone: Prv Phone: Page:

17 of 22

Make/Model:

Prv Phone:

Deliver To:

Serial Number: 1H0S690SCH0795270 EQ ld: Fleet No: 1H0S690SCH0795270

2017 JOHN DEERE 2017 JD S690 COMBINE Service Reminders:

Labor: \$48.90

Parts: \$0.00

OL&M: \$0.00

Misc:

\$2.93

Sub-Total:

\$51.83

Gen5- Internal

COMPLAINT:

39 ONBOARD AIR BELT IS OFF, MISSING

WILL NEED TO CHECK FARTHER TO SEE REPAIRS REQUIRED WHEN IN CUSTOMER HAS HAD TROUBLE WITH ONBOARD AIR COMPRESSOR BELT NOT STAYING ON AND HAD DECIDE TO NOT USE IT DO WE WANT REPAIRED

# CAUSE:

#### CORRECTION:

CHECKED/DIAGNOSED ON BOARD AIR COMPRESSOR ISSUE. CHECKED ALIGNMENT OF PULLEY ASSEMBLY, APPEARED TO BE SLIGHTLY ANGLED/BENT. REPLACED COMPLETE AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE BELT IDLER ASSEMBLY. TURNED COMPRESSOR OVER BY HAND, TURNS/MOVES FREELY AND PROPERLY. INSTALLED A NEW DRIVE BELT. CHECKED BELT ALIGNMENT WITH A STRAIGHT EDGE BAR, ALIGNMENT IS GOOD. RAN AIR COMPRESSOR AND CHECKED OPERATION AND FUNCTION NUMEROUS TIMES, ALL APPEARS TO BE GOOD.

Labor: \$407.50	Parts: \$536.51 OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$24.45	Sub-Total: \$968.46
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSORIES	1.00	\$24.45 \$24.45 N
Miscellaneous	<u>Description</u>	Quantity	Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
HXE71061	V-Belt	1.00	\$56.73 \$56 <sub>.</sub> 73 N
AXE23546	BELT TENSI	1.00	\$479.78 \$479.78 N
PartNumber	<u>Description</u>	Quantity	Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind

## /120018S690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

40 REPLACE FUEL FILTERS, CLEAN FUEL PRE-SCREEN 337 HOURS ON FILTERS

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REPLACED FUEL FILTERS, BLED FUEL SYSTEM, AND RESTARTED COMBINE.

 PartNumber
 Description
 Quantity
 Net Price
 Extended Price
 Taxed Ind

 DZ112918
 Filter Element
 1.00
 \$211.54
 \$211.54
 N



Moose Jaw, SK 306-692-2371 Mossbank, SK 306-354-2411 Assiniboia, SK 306-642-3366 Emerald Park, SK 306-721-5050 Weyburn, SK 306-842-4686 Southey, SK 306-726-2155 Raymore, SK 306-746-2110 Montmartre, SK 306-424-2212



Invoice To Account No:

Deliver To:

**SERVICE INVOICE** 

Internal Used Stock No. 1	140218	Internal Use	d Stock N	No. 140218	In	voice Number:	60	05360
	1					Invoice Date	12/2	3/2022
	T.	1				Location:		08
					Work	Order Number:	2	212321
						Payment Type:	Д	ccount
Bus Phone:	1	Bus Phone:						
Prv Phone:		Prv Phone:				Page:	1	8 of 22
Make/Model:			Meter	Serial Number:	E	Q ld:	Fleet No:	
2017 JOHN DEERE 2017 J	D S690 COMBINE		2212	1H0S690SCH0795	270 11	H0S690SCH0795270		
Service Reminders:								
R101042 O-	-RING				1.00	\$7.31	\$7.31	N
RE539465 FI	LTER ELE				1.00	\$168.30	\$168.30	N
Miscellaneous De	escription				Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
EF100 EN	NVIRO FEE				2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	N
SERVACCESS SE	ERVICE ACCESSOF	RIES			1.00	\$7.34	\$7.34	N
abor: \$122.25 Pa	arts: \$387.15	OL&M:	\$0.00	Misc:	\$9.34	Sub-Total	\$518.74	

# /141578S690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

41 REPLACE DEBRIS MANAGEMENT FILTER (AXE42066) VERY DIRTY

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

CLEANED/BLEW OUT DPF FILTER HOUSING AND AIR DUCT. REPLACED INNER AND OUTER DPF FILTERS.

Labor: \$32.60	Parts: \$350.51 OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$1.96	Sub-Total: \$385.07
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSORIES	1.00	\$1.96 \$1.96 N
<u>Miscellaneous</u>	<u>Description</u>	Quantity	Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
AXE42066	Air Filter	1.00	\$217.91 \$217.91 N
AXE42065	Air Filter	1.00	\$132.60 \$132.60 N
PartNumber	<u>Description</u>	Quantity	Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind

/120014S690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

42 GREASE COMBINE

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

GREASED COMPLETE COMBINE.

<u>PartNumber</u>	<u>Description</u>	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
TY6341	SD POLYUREA GREASE	1.00	\$9.60	\$9.60	N
<u>Miscellaneous</u>	<u>Description</u>	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind



Moose Jaw, SK 306-692-2371 306-354-2411 Mossbank, SK Assiniboia, SK 306-642-3366 Emerald Park, SK 306-721-5050 Weyburn, SK 306-842-4686 Southey, SK 306-726-2155 Raymore, SK 306-746-2110 Montmartre, SK 306-424-2212



Invoice To Account No: Deliver To: SERVICE INVOICE

605360 Internal Used Stock No. 140218 Internal Used Stock No. 140218 Invoice Number: Invoice Date 12/23/2022 Location: 08 Work Order Number: 212321 Payment Type: Account Bus Phone: Bus Phone: Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: 19 of 22 Make/Model: Serial Number: EQ ld: Fleet No: Meter

Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:

2017 JOHN DEERE 2017 JD S690 COMBINE 2212 1H0S690SCH0795270 1H0S690SCH0795270

Service Reminders:

SERVACCESS SERVICE ACCESSORIES 1.00 \$9.78 \$9.78 N

Labor: \$163.00 Parts: \$9.60 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$9.78 Sub-Total: \$182.38

#### /10230100S690 Internal

COMPLAINT:

43 CLEAN GRAIN LOADING AUGER, R&R

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REPLACED CLEAN GRAIN LOADING AUGER, BEARING FLANGES, BEARING, WASHER, AND FLANGE BOLT. ADJUSTED FOLDING AUGER LINKAGE FOR PROPER OPERATION.

<u>PartNumber</u>	Description	Quantity	Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
03M7193	BOLT	4.00	\$1.89 \$7.56 N
03M7375	BOLT	2.00	\$2.26 \$4.52 N
14M7296	FLANGE NUT	6.00	\$2.04 \$12.24 N
19M7815	SCREW	1.00	\$6.01 \$6.01 N
24M7202	WASHER	1.00	\$4.92 \$4.92 N
AXE69563	AUGER	1.00	\$1,814.52 \$1,814.52 N
JD10384	BEARING	1.00	\$74.88 \$74.88 N
N15764	PRESSED FL	2.00	\$7.97 \$15.94 N
<u>Miscellaneous</u>	<u>Description</u>	Quantity	Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSORIES	1.00	\$14.67 \$14.67 N
Labor: \$244.50	Parts: \$1,940.59 OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$14.67	Sub-Total: \$2,199.76

/150052S690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

44 REPLACE LOADING AUGER DRIVE COUPLER

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REPLACED LOADING AUGER DRIVE COUPLER, KEY, AND LOCK NUT:



306-692-2371 Moose Jaw, SK Mossbank, SK 306-354-2411 Assiniboia, SK 306-642-3366 Emerald Park, SK 306-721-5050 Weyburn, SK 306-842-4686 Southey, SK 306-726-2155 Raymore, SK 306-746-2110 Montmartre, SK 306-424-2212



Invoice To Account No:

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 140	218 Internal Us	sed Stock N	No. 140218	Invoice Number:	605360
	11			Invoice Date	12/23/2022
	11		- 11	Location:	08
	III.			Work Order Number:	212321
	111			Payment Type:	Account
Bus Phone:	Bus Phone	<b>:</b> :			
Prv Phone:	Prv Phone	:		Page:	20 of 22
Make/Model:		Meter	Serial Number:	EQ ld;	Fleet No:
2017 JOHN DEERE 2017 JD 8	6690 COMBINE	2212	1H0S690SCH0795270	1H0S690SCH07952	70
Service Reminders:					

Labor: \$81.50	Parts: \$226.10	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc:	\$4.89	Sub-Total:	\$312.49	
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSOR	RIES		1.00	\$4.89	\$4.89	N
<u>Miscellaneous</u>	<u>Description</u>			Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
HXE84650	Driver			1.00	\$217.29	\$217.29	N
49M4821	SHAFT KEY			1.00	\$3.65	\$3.65	N
14M7589	LOCK NUT			1.00	\$5.16	\$5.16	N
PartNumber	Description			Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind

Gen6- Internal

COMPLAINT:

45 CLEAN HARD PACKED MATERIAL FROM LOADING AUGER HOUSING AND TOP OF CLEAN GRAIN HOUSING

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

CLEANED OUT DEBRIS & HARDENED MATERIAL FROM CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR UPPER AREA/TRANSITION HOUSING AND LOADING AUGER TUBE.

Miscellaneous	<u>Description</u>			Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSO	RIES		1.00	\$9.78	\$9.78	N
Labor: \$163.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc:	\$9.78	Sub-Total:	\$172.78	

/150029S690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

46 REPLACE CAB FILTERS & CLEAN PLASTIC GRATE

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

BLEW OUT CAB FILTER HOUSING AND AIR DUCT AREA. REPLACED INNER AND OUTER CAB FILTERS.

<u>PartNumber</u>	<u>Description</u>	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
L214634	Cab Ricirculation Air Filter	1.00	\$43.30	\$43.30	N
RE284091	AIR FILTER	1.00	\$120.53	\$120.53	N
Miscellaneous	<u>Description</u>	<b>Quantity</b>	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSORIES	1.00	\$2.93	\$2.93	N



306-692-2371 Moose Jaw, SK Mossbank, SK 306-354-2411 Assiniboia, SK 306-642-3366 Emerald Park, SK 306-721-5050 Weyburn, SK 306-842-4686 Southey, SK 306-726-2155 Raymore, SK 306-746-2110 Montmartre, SK 306-424-2212



Invoice To Account No:

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

	Bollvoi To.			OLIV	VIOL 111	10101
Internal Used Stock No. 140218	Internal Used	Stock N	o. 140218	Invoice Number:		605360
	[]			Invoice Date	1	2/23/2022
	11			Location:		08
	П			Work Order Number:		212321
				Payment Type:		Account
Bus Phone:	Bus Phone:					
Prv Phone:	Prv Phone:			Page:		21 of 22
Make/Model:		Meter	Serial Number:	EQ ld:	Fleet No:	
2017 JOHN DEERE 2017 JD S690 COMBINE		2212	1H0S690SCH0795270	1H0S690SCH0795270		

Service Reminders:

Labor: \$48.90

Parts: \$163.83

OL&M: \$0.00

Misc:

\$2.93

Sub-Total:

\$215.66

/1414960S690 Internal

COMPLAINT:

47 REMOVE MACDON TILT SWITCH & WIRING

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REMOVED MACDON HEADER SWITCH AND HARNESS FROM COMBINE CAB.

Miscellaneous	Description		Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSO	DRIES	1.00	\$9.78	\$9.78	N
Labor: \$163.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$9.78	Sub-Total:	\$172.78	

/110312S690 Internal

COMPLAINT:

48 REMOVE CUSTOMER DATA

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

CLEARED AND DELETED ALL CUSTOMER DATA, FIELD TOTALS, ETC.

<u>Miscellaneous</u>	<u>Description</u>			Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSO	RIES		1.00	\$2.45	\$2.45	N
Labor: \$40.75	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc:	\$2.45	Sub-Total:	\$43.20	

/140517S690 F Internal

COMPLAINT:

49 ADJUST ALL BELTS AND CHAINS

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:







Invoice To Account No:	Deliver To:			SEI	RVICE INVOICE
Internal Used Stock No. 140218	Internal Used	d Stock N	No. 140218	Invoice Number:	605360
	11			Invoice Date	12/23/2022
				Location:	08
	- 11			Work Order Number:	212321
	- 11			Payment Type:	Account
Bus Phone:	Bus Phone:				
Prv Phone:	Prv Phone:			Page:	22 of 22
Make/Model:		Meter	Serial Number:	EQ ld:	Fleet No:
2017 JOHN DEERE 2017 JD S690 COME	BINE	2212	1H0S690SCH0795270	1H0S690SCH079527	70

Service Reminders:

ADJUSTED ALL BELTS AND CHAINS TO PROPER TENSIONS.

Miscellaneous	<u>Description</u>			<b>Quantity</b>	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed In-
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSO	ORIES		1.00	\$9.78	\$9.78	1
Labor: \$163.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc:	\$9.78	Sub-Total:	\$172.78	
					Labor	r: \$14,00	3.70
Customer PO No:					Parts	<b>\$20,5</b> 4	12.90
Tax Exempt No:					OL&M	l: \$9	00.00
Advisor:	WALLY MAAS				Misc	<b>:</b> \$12	23.65
					GST	: \$	0.00
GST Registration N	lo: 897357802				PST	: \$	0.00
Sundry G/L Entries					Total	l: \$34,76	0.25
Br Dpt Acct Sub	Ref Descr	iption					
00 00 160 1	140218						

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

Received by:	Date: